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PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL 

For the attention of Mr Kerry Shine, MP

Attorney-General and Minister for Justice and Minister Assisting the Premier in Western Queensland

Jim Tierney

46 Oleander Street

Hollways Beach

Cairns 4878

Thursday, 23 October 2008

jjls@bigpond.com
 

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL 

For the attention of Mr Kerry Shine, MP

Attorney-General and Minister for Justice and Minister Assisting the Premier in Western Queensland

This is a copy from just one of my numerous witnesses emailing my lawyers regarding how easy you Mr Shine have made it for any individual maligned me.

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
----- Original Message -----                                                                COPY
From: "Tony Walsh" <Tony.Walsh@reefcasino.com.au>

To: <law@gaylercleland.com.au>

Cc: <jjls@bigpond.com.au>

Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2008 8:37 PM

Subject: Jim Tierney court proceedings

Jim has advised me to contact you about this fiasco of a court proceedings. 
I am personally becoming frustrated of the lack of professionalism in the Judicial system in the handling of this case.
In my opinion this is absolutely waste of the Judicial systems time, a mockery of the court system, and tax payers money.
There should be real cases tried, and people who make these false claims should be charged.

To have a man of Mr Tierney's stature in the community be slandered with these outrageous claims, mystifies me.
Please contact me at your convenience to organise a time to appear at Mr Tierney's court proceedings.
I require as much time as possible to get time off work to attend.
If possible I would like to liaison with Mr Tierney's Lawyer to know what the action plan is and how to maximise my role in Mr Tierney's defence.
I fly out on Sunday and return on the 30/10/08.
You can contact me on my mobile on 0419226406.
kellie-tony@bigpond.com
Kind Regards
Tony Walsh
Security Operations Supervisor
The Reef Hotel Casino
Queensland Justice of the Peace #99975

"One Complex, One Team, One Success"
Phone: (07) 40308829
Fax:     (07) 40308796
e-mail: tony.walsh@reefcasino.com.au
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Dear Mr Shine, 

 

I have informed you on numerous occasions regarding the behaviour of these specific highly unethical, arrogant and publicly deceptive Queensland society of St Vincent de Paul officials Peter Maher ceo, Jerry McAuliffe, Maree Fell and John Campbell.

Peter Maher has maligned me on numerous occasions in his employed position as a ceo of this despicable charity.

He first stated to my wife Judith Tierney then publicly that I had KING HIT A CHILD while I was as a volunteer managing Vinnies Gym in Cairns it was a malicious strategy to discredit me that you have allowed him to do this to me.

This is the Gym that I erected alone after conditional donating all the equipment that made up this facility for the disadvantaged in CAIRNS.

My wife reported this evil arrogant and publicly deceptive individual’s behaviour to the Legal Services Commissioner John Briton. 

Commissioner Mr John Briton stated …..”On my reading, these words infer that the St Vincent de Paul Society (the Society) has made previous requests to see Mr Tierney's licence. I understand that in making this statement, Thynne & McCartney would have been acting on the instructions of their clients, the Society. (Society CEO Maher).

I appreciate Mr Tierney's circumstances and respect his opinion that the statement was intentionally false.
I sympathise that the conduct of Thynne & McCartney and their clients, the St Vincent de Paul Society, has caused you and your husband distress and affected your husband's health. 

John Briton 

Legal 

Services 

Commissioner

When I asked you as my Attorney-General to assist me, you ignored my plea, as did the former and present Queensland Premier and the Queensland police Minister.

With your lack of concern for my welfare, you made me a target for anyone that wanted to malign me because if Peter Maher can lie steal and bully my wife and me with your permission anyone can get away with saying anything about me.

I also informed you that Jerry McAuliffe the Cairns society diocesan president stole belonging to citizens of Cairns left in Vinnies Gym. 

More importantly, he stole gym equipment belonging to The Australian Federal Police stored in Vinnies Gym. 

A Federal police officer placed this equipment in Vinnies Gym.

I also informed Mr A. C. HENDERSON QUEENSLAND POLICE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FAR NORTHERN REGION on the 11th March 2008 his reply to me was he was taking no action against anyone in this society.

Therefore, Peter Maher Jerry McAuliffe Maree Fell and John Campbell do not have to obey common law in this State. 
When you Mr Kerry Shine, MP made me an easy target for anyone that wanted to malign me true to form a kid and his now indigenous industry boxing trainer have charged me with common assault.

After getting a barrister, via him, I pleaded not guilty so the police and Judge/Magistrate recommended it go to arbitration.

These individuals like Peter Maher maligned me again so I have to go and appear in court after being SET UP again by liars and thugs.

I Mr Kerry Shine, MP have told my doctor that I hold you personally responsible for my health condition because you have ignored any evidence I sent you proving these highly unethical, arrogant and publicly deceptive Queensland society officials Peter Maher ceo, Jerry McAuliffe, Maree Fell and John Campbell are liar’s thieves and bullys. 

You have deliberately ignored me.

However, I have to appear in court on a charge set up by a Daniel Perrin and his indigenous industry trainer Jason Geary.

Can you answer me as to why it is alright for me to be maligned while these society officials have impunity with you and Queensland police?

I have been asked by Law Students at a University in England to tell my experiences with Queensland police and Queensland politicians I have informed them in detail about your lack of care to me by you Mr Kerry Shine, MP. 

I have also sent them some of the true documents I have collated about Queensland champagne socialists politicians and what is perfectly shown the corrupt Queensland police.

Jim Tierney

jjls@bigpond.com 

I do expect a personal response from you this time Mr Attorney-General.

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

The email below is from Timothy O’Connor to Judith Tierney my wife, he was the Queensland St Vincent de Paul State President at the time of my conditional donation to the disadvantaged in Cairns not to an anonymous aboriginal group. 
I did not conditionally donate anything to any anonymous aboriginal group as 

St Vincent de Paul’s John Campbell has told my wife Judith. 

Campbell wrote to my wife stating he has sent all my property to an anonymous aboriginal group. 

While Cairns society administrator Maree Fell states to the Cairns community all my property is in a gym in Ravenshoe run by the society more lies. 
Tim O’Connor is a gentleman of high ethics unlike these specific unethical, arrogant and publicly deceptive Queensland society officials Peter Maher ceo, Jerry McAuliffe, Maree Fell and John Campbell.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

From:     O'CONNOR, Timothy  Timothy.O'connor@correctiveservices.qld.gov.au  COPY
Date:     Wednesday, 18 April 2007 6:31 PM
To:         Judith Tierney <jjls@bigpond.com>
Subject:  RE: I will not go away till bullys of women are exposed
 

 HI Judy

It is not a case that I have nothing to say but rather I have on involvement with the organisation or contact with anyone associated with that organisation 

as many of the people who have wronged you and Jimmy have done the same to me  and I have no wish to have contact with them. 

On  a personal level I am struggling to cope with my youngest son who has significant mental health issues including severe depression and anxiety complicated by  suffering from Asperger syndrome. 

I think that you know  from your past professional background how demanding that can be on a family and trying to hold down a job. 

On a personal level I injured back at work  and I now have a damaged back with ongoing pain and I also have a heart condition.

I wish you and Jimmy well for the future.

regards 
Tim

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Hypocrisy at its best and sadly at the misfortune of AUSTRALIAN WOMEN MR PITT DO WHAT I SAY NOT WHAT HE WILL NOT DO PERSONALLY.               

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Our reference:  A/06/04296                     COPY
COM 00582-2006
27 November 2006
Mr James Victor Tierney 

jjls@bigpond.com        

Dear Mr Tierney

Thank you for your email of 24 October 2006 regarding St Vincent De Paul, Cairns.
As previously advised your concerns regarding St Vincent De Paul, Cairns, will be managed by the Complaints and Prevention Unit (CPU) in accordance with the Department of Communities' Complaints Management System Policy and Procedure. I encourage you to continue to work with CPU whilst they investigate the matters you have raised.

If you require any further information or assistance in relation to your complaint, please contact Mr Fraser Boyle, Senior Complaints Officer, Complaints and Prevention Unit, on 3406 2618.
I trust this information is of assistance.

Yours sincerely
(signed) ?
Warren Pitt MP 
Minister for Communities, Disability Services, Seniors and Youth 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

MR WARREN PITT……………………….Dob in women-bashers: MP

 “If you do know something don’t remain silent,” the Mulgrave MP urged those who turned 
out at the Centre of Contemporary Arts to jointly call for an end to violence against women.    
“It is not un- Australian to report something like that. 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

This Minister ignored people bullied by a Catholic Society to the point of suicide and nervous breakdowns yet he defends giving a drug trafficker a character reference!

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pitt defends character 

reference for trafficker

James O’Loan

oloan@tcp.newsltd.com.au
 MEMBER for Mulgrave Warren Pitt has defended his decision to provide a character reference for a convicted drug trafficker who was jailed recently.

Mr Pitt says the written reference he provided to Cairns Supreme Court for amphetamines trafficker Jason Wayne Maitland of Edmonton was not a show of support for his actions.

“I provided a reference for Jason so that the court was aware of some of his better qualities,” Mr Pitt said.

Maitland, 43, sold $10,300 worth of ecstasy, methamphetamine and LSD to an undercover policeman at his Portsmith work shed from July to December 2004.

Last Friday Justice Stanley Jones sentenced him to three years’ jail with eligibility for parole after six months.

Mr Pitt said he had known Maitland and his family “for many years” and acknowledged the trafficker committed serious crimes for which he was now paying.

“I want to be clear – providing a reference should not be construed as condoning the offence.” He said he had provided hundreds of references for his constituents since becoming the local member 17 years ago.   

The Cairns Post, Friday, March 2, 2007
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

From:            Judith Tierney                    COPY
Sent:             Saturday, 17 February 2007 8:30 AM
To:               Communities - SMTP CandDS@ministerial.qld.gov.au 
Subject:        STOP BULLYING

SENT AGAIN 17 FEBRUARY 2007: 8:24AM HOPING THIS MINISTER WILL DO HIS JOB AND HELP THE BULLIED WOMEN IN HIS COMMUNITY. 
ORIGINAL SENT: Sunday, 11 February 2007 8:14 PM
                                                                                               
Mr Pitt

Minister for Communities, Disability Services, Seniors and Youth, the victims, of St Vincent de Paul officials, have asked me again to contact you, they have been through another charade. 
 This time with the Complaints and Prevention unit [CPU]. 
 The unit you speak of below in your last correspondence to me. 
 

Like all you ministers, this unit had no intention of helping these victims.  
 So I will ask you again as the minister for all the above, who do they have to ask for justice, who do they have to contact to defend them? 
 

Who can these victims report this bullying and harassment TOO!  
WPH&S Cairns regional manager Steve Lamb has totally ignored them; QLD WPH&S director has ignored them TOO! 
So it looks like it is down to you again to advice these victims. 
Even though they know by your past actions, as you have passed them from one department to another you could not care less about their health, well being ect ect. 
 

Professor Brian Martin did forewarn them and true to his word - they have been passed from one department to another, in the hope they will just go away.

Mr Pitt these are women bullied to such a degree it has affected their health mentally and physically. And all they ask is for you as their appropriate minister to help them. Why do you find it so difficult to help them?     
What have these women done to be treated with so much contempt by you? 

[“It is not un- Australian to report something like that Pitt states publically.]
 I make you this promise while these LADIES ask me to speak UP for them I will. 
 
I will continue to do what ever it is to get justice for these people, what I cannot understand is why you, and all the MEN after seeing all the evidence against these 
St Vincent de Paul officials are not prepared to stop these bullys of women. 
 

This is nothing to do with any Church this is plain and simple bullying and harassment of working class people from people who should know better. 
I am seeing Bishop James Foley shortly to get him to help these victims.

Jim Tierney

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------Minister Pitt was moved to another Queensland department without assisting any of these victims of Peter Maher ceo, Jerry McAuliffe, Maree Fell and John Campbell.

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
From: jjls@bigpond.com                                                  COPY TO JOHN DRYSDALE WPH&S
Sent: Friday, 9 March 2007 8:59 AM
To: Drysdale, John
Subject: WHY STILL NO RESPONSE

John.Drysdale@csq.qld.gov.au
JOHN AS ALL EMAILS I SEND GO THROUGH YOU CAN YOU TELL ME ARE YOU PASSING THEM ON IN YOUR OFFICIAL CAPACITY?
BY NOW I SHOULD HAVE HAD AT LEAST ONE RESPONSE.
I HAVE HAD NO REPEAT NO RESPONSE AFTER SENDING THEM THROUGH YOU. IS THERE ANYONE ELSE I CAN SEND THEM TO OTHER THAN TO YOU?
ANYBODY GETTING MY EMAILS
JIM TIERNEY  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------    

These are the individuals that all Queensland politicians and Queensland police see as above common law. Saying they have done no wrong. This email below unquestionably shows you Jerry McAuliffe clearly conspiring with Peter Maher about collectively now $324 million dollars stolen from the poor in Cairns. And these are not capable of bullying and lying they must have someone in their pocket.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------From: Jerry McAuliffe [mailto:fnq.pres.dc@svdp-qld.org.au]                                       COPY
Sent: Monday, 6 June 2005 2:31 PM
To: Maher, Peter
Cc: Tierney, Judy; Richards, Peter; O'Connor, Tim; Moore, Brian; McKeown,
Michael; Leach, Robert; Kelly, Maurie; Hester, Kathryn; Guise, Losa;
Campbell, John; Beauchamp, Ron
Subject: Ozcare

Peter,
A few points I consider I should contribute towards this debate:

* At last State Council meeting I can recall saying I considered Mick had a point when he was concerned re legal action not having the sanction of the full State Council. My reason for saying this relates to concerns if minutes were to be subpoenaed by a court at a future date and the legal action could be deemed to be invalid.
I don't have any legal advice on this, it was merely a concern.

* From my recollection, Maurie then weighed in and had a motion passed with words to the effect that State Council now supported the action and a vote of thanks was moved to those who had been working so hard on the Ozcare issue. I stand corrected if my recollections are not exact as they are made without the benefit of minutes of the meeting. I guess this motion now at least places the action in minutes of a State Council meeting. As far as I am aware, there were no dissenters when the motion was put.

* I do not appear to have any official minutes of the teleconference 15/2/05. However, my handwritten notes indicate that a legal challenge may not have been one of the nine stratagies outlined in your e-mail of Sunday 5/6/2005. 
I agree that the other stratagies listed were discussed and am aware from the last State Council meeting that number 9 (letter to all Vincentians) is still being worked on.

* My notes indicate that at the time of the teleconference a legal challenge was still 
"On the table" but that there may have been a way to comeup with some process that all parties would be happy with. 
The notes further indicate that this could be a staged strategy and it was after this wording that the stratagies outlined in your e-mail were detailed (with the exception of the legal challenge). It could well be argued that because the
legal challenge was deemed still "On the table" that it was one of the stratagies. 

As, stated, these are merely handwritten notes taken during the teleconference and I stand corrected if they do not agree with official
minutes.
* My notes also indicate that, following the teleconference, further short up-dates would be forthcoming.

Regards, 

Jerry McAuliffe
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
The Australian Newspaper 26 May,               COPY STEALING OF $130 million dollars
Vinnies’ assets fear

Michael McKinnon                                                                                

St Vincent de Paul’s Queensland branch is said to have illegally handed over more than $130 million in assets to a private company outside the charity's control.
The society is seeking legal advice after retired barrister Jack Williams, a St Vincent de Paul's member, questioned the legality of the 1996 deal to transfer the assets.
Society members were told at the time that putting its hostels, aged-care facilities, and respite centres into a separate company would enable it to meet demands for "greater professionalism in terms of accountability, efficiency, and proper management".
The new body, St Vincent’s community services, was registered in January 1996. 

Its name was changed to Ozcare on July I, 2003. 

Corporate documents show 0zcare had net assets of $118 million, cash reserves of 

$24 million and retained profits of $52 million June 30 last year.
The society told the Australian yesterday it was not aware of any funds that had been returned to the main body.
Mr Williams called on Ozcare to return all cash to the society "these assets were donated by generations of Queenslanders for charity, not to be held in some effectively private com​pany with absolutely no links to the society," he said "the transfer of assets in 1996 was definitely against the constitution of the society and is therefore illegal- all of those assets and cash should be returned."
 Brother Bill McMahon, for​mer head of the society in the northern territory, said he had warned the society's national council after the 1996 deal that the transfer had occurred outside the powers of the state council.
 St Vincent de Paul society Queensland president Michael McKeown said the issues raised by Mr Williams were of "great concern" to the branch. 
"It has been referred to the society's legal advisers who have been instructed to review this situation very carefully," he said. "

In this process, there will be issues that will be taken up with Ozcare and until those issues are pursued and raised with Ozcare it is inappropri​ate to make further comment at this particular time." 
 

An Ozcare spokesman said it was surprised by the allega​tions and unaware of any illegality about the transfer of assets. 
Ozcare chief executive Brian Lenz said he bad re​ferred the issue to solicitors. 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Below are the people that have stolen millions of dollars from the poor in Cairns with impunity!

 ----- Original Message ----- 
From: Judith Tierney 

To: Jenny.Lyons@deir.qld.gov.au 

Sent: Tuesday, March 11, 2008 3:49 PM

Subject: Please explain why we are ignored

Judith Tierney has stated the Qld society St Vincent de Paul has grievance policies, which should in fact have dealt with the issues.   

Because of women complaining and nothing again done about these complaints re: a Statutory declaration and other forms of extremely important official complaint reports where handed to Cairns Society administrator Maree Fell at her Cairns office regarding St Vincent de Paul Work Place Health & Safety representative 

Peter O’Shaughnessy these reports never surfaced!      
They were complaints that every time Peter O’Shaughnessy was in front of women he would deliberately maul his genitals, or hold and rub his balls as it has been described.  

 

X Qld St Vincent de Paul state vice president Judith Elizabeth Tierney told him to stop doing it when he did it in front of her.   
 

Rhonda Wallace reported this obscene behaviour to Marc King.           
This unreported obscene act was deliberately hidden from the police.
 

Rhonda Wallace has been slandered by St Vincent de Paul Cairns Work Place Health & Safety representative Peter O’Shaughnessy who deliberately mauls his genitals in front of her. 
I personally witnessed the appalling behaviour of Maree Fell towards 
Francine Kubanek while I was with Francine in her Society office making final arrangements for the Anti-Rape classes we had arranged with St Monica’s college 97 students had indicated they wished to participate in my programme. 

Francine, also trying to follow the correct procedure, put in writing a detailed account of her treatment by Maree Fell, and presented it to her next higher authority, 
Jerry Mcauliffe; read the now official document and returned it to her.  

Again no action taken by this hypocrite that stood there and watched a young lady be totally destroyed by Maree Fell and did nothing! 
 

Why is Maree Fell still working for Cairns society why after numerous complaints about her bullying have been documented to Qld WPH&S and Qld government departments can someone please explain to Rhonda Wallace Judith Tierney?
 

 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
